ASNIC Resolution

REGARDING Updates to the ASNIC Student Government Bylaws By Kai Sedlmayer, ASNIC President Sponsored by Jestine Lackner, ASNIC Vice President

WHEREAS, the existing ASNIC Student Government strives for continuous quality improvements for accountability and transparency for officer expectations.

WHEREAS, to maintain these standards a review of the Bylaws was conducted.

WHEREAS, revisions were required to reflect changes in fall semester application practices and special positions within the ASNIC Student Government Board.

WHEREAS, the Bylaws were amended to indicate these changes in the Spring 2021 semester and brought to the ASNIC Student Government Board for review.

WHEREAS, the amendments to the Bylaws will provide further structure and support for future ASNIC Student Government groups.

THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Associated Students of North Idaho College Student Government that these revised Bylaws be accepted and adhered to by all ASNIC Student Government representatives effective upon approval.

Author's Signature:				
ASNIC President's Signature:			Date:_	5/4/2021
Ruling: # For: 5	# Against:	0		

COPIES OF THIS RESOLUTION SHALL BE SENT TO

The Sentinel

Graydon Stanley, Vice President Student Services

Rick MacLennan, President